achievements that have strengthened our organizational culture, supported our workforce, and advanced 
our strategic priorities. This year has been marked by a renewed commitment to fostering a workplace 
where all employees thrive. 

Suncrest College employed one hundred fifty-one (151) full-time equivalent (FTE) positions and 
three hundred and sixteen (316) employees, with a retention rate of ninety-three (93%) percent. 

Eleven What’s up Wednesdays were hosted by employees - for employees as an opportunity for 
departments to improve communication and collaboration across the organization.  

To advance efforts in Truth and Reconciliation, Suncrest College employees proudly participate in